FIRST INFORMATION OF A CONTEMBLE CITY E REPORT UNDER SECTION 154
CRIMINAL PROCEDURE COOF AT POUCE STATION: CHURACHANDPUR

Sub-Division: Churachandpur

FIR No. 1818(09)2023 CCP-PS w/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act Corr. To FIR No.

561(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act

District: Churachandpur Date & hour of Occurrence 04/05/2023 at @ 9:00 AM

Date and Hour	Place of Occurrence, Distance & Direction	Date of dispatch from
when reported	from Police Station	Police Station
01/09/2023 At 8:01 AM	Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur, About 02 Kms South West	01/09/2023

NB: A First Information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression informant an attested by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/ complainant	Name & Residence of accused person(s)	Brief description of offence with sections and of property carried off, if any	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information	Result of the case
Kh Rajesh s/o Kh Kamala of Thengra Leirak, CCPur # 7005147813	Violent mob members of different age group from Kuki community	Rioting, rioting armed with deadly weapons, every member of unlawful assembly guilty of offence committed, extortion, theft, criminal trespass, mischief causing damage, mischief by fire or explosive substances, mischief causing damage to public property.	ASI K Paumuansang of CCP-PS will please investigate the case.	
i/c OC/CCP-PS Officer- In-Incharge schandpur Police State Manipur	19	Punishable u/s / 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/436 IPC, 3/4 PDPP Act		

Signed

: (G. JANGKHOLAL KIPGEN), SI,

Designation

: i/c OC/CCP-PS

Date

: 01/09/2023

Officer-In-Incharge Churachandpur Police Station Manipur The Office-in-Charge, Moirang Police Station.



Subject:- Wakatchaba.

Cie Cie	
Sir,  Makhada sahi toujariba eina sir gi naphamda nolukna hangatchari madudi, houkhiba	a
Makhada sahi toujariba eina sir gi naphanida notakia nangasanda eigi emungi me	
Makhada sani toujanda eina sii gi naphana 9aga, taba matamda eigi emungi mer	The state of the s
masing Thenburn LEIRAK, CHURACHAND, DUR	
Un Transcina Fine Finance Manuna Chak sing Charinganda, then	ngnovaan
Visit la 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	, nee,
thora nongmei kapsillak pana tarang mahang, matha Whong dana kingshagi shatam asi kuki kangbu amasung makhoigi militar	ng marun
Moved Months of the agum landings methodici militar	nt .
Whomg down wing sha go sha sam asi kuki kangbu amasung maknong minus	
groupna mee shiba yaba khutlai paiduna laklaga yum kei, lam thum loina meina turii	ld
thadoknibada nattana manghan takhanbikhre, houjikna ei amasung eigi imung manun	gi
meewoising Moitrang College, Moitrang gi relief cam	ip
ta leijari. Aranba toubashingi mathakta law gi oiba thabak loukhatpiduna dandi pibinak	oa
ta leijari. Araliba toubasiiligi muthaksi lah o	uk
amasung mangkhiba lan thum gi maramda thigatpinaba nolukchari, isagi lam dokhon amu	m
sinnahanbinabasu nolukchari. Mari leinaba police station da wakatchanabagi tanja mafa	
chadabana eikhoina leijariba relief camp ki jagada wakatchabani. Matam chana wakat	
ngamjadabagi maramdi thawai hingnaba lanjennaringei amasung camp amadagi ama	da
hangdak hanglin touringeldani. (-Tv. atd as DE of fix No. 1818	
(1011072 C. A-V(UD 14+1148/1971	
Thagatcheri, R PO, 384 380 447 427 436 186,	
34-POYP Act Own whom	
cours Royest	
10 Mary 1	" - 1
The	Kamaca
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	2/0
Report is therefoles 06 97 1 1 148   149   384   380  2023 INRG-PS V/S 147   148 PDIP ACT.	13.
Kepen 18 1/5 147/148 /1.91	
2023 MRG-PS V/S 144 / 143 PDP ACT. 447 /427 /436 IPC 83/4 PDP ACT.	
H	
Officer-In-charge Officer-In-charge Moirang Police Station Moirang Dist., Maniput	
Officerative Station  Moirang Police Station  Moirang Police Maniput  Bishnuput Dist., Maniput	

0000	OF ITEMS LOSS	DESCRIPTION	NUMBERS	REMARKS
il.No.	PARTICULARS House / Building	Roofing Sheet house	1	Burned Damaged
b.	Vehicles	Herro Duet Scooty 2 wheelve		Burned Stolen Damaged
c.	Jewelleries	Sana san 6		Loss
d.	Shop & Establishment	Street Vender		Burned Stolen Damaged
e.	Animal and Poultry	NiL		
f.	cash	5 lac 45 thousand		LOSS
g.	House proporties.	8 lacs		Loss

Total amount of Loss in Rupees ( Approxim	nately): 15 Lake	ί
(Rupees Fix teen Lakh	opprox.	



Rajesh (Signature)

Book No.			
Manipur State	Form No.	V.	7

Page No	-
---------	---

## FIRST INFORMATION OF COGNIZABLE CRIME REPORT UNDER SECTION 154 CRIMINAL PROCEDURE CODE AT POLICE STATION - MOIRANG

Sub- Division: Moirang

District: Bishnupur

FIR No. 561(5)2023 MRG-PS u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427 IPC & 3/4 PDPP Act

Dt. & Hr. of Occurrence- on 4th May, 2023 at @ 9.00 am

Date and Hour when reported	Place of occurrence & distance & direction from Police Station	Date of dispatch from Police Station
24 <sup>th</sup> May, 2023 at 3.50 pm	At Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur about 30 kms south	24/05/2023
	The Street of the Street of the Street	art thereasing of

N.B. - A first information must be authenticated by the signature, mark of thumb impression of informant & attached by the signature of the officer recording it.

Name & Residence of informant/complt.	Name and residence of accused person	Brief description of offence with section & of property carried off, if any.	Steps taken regarding investigation, explanation of delay in recording information.	Results of the case.
Kh. Rajesh, S/o. Kh. Kamala of Thengra Leirak, Churachandpur	Violent mob members of different age group from kuki community	Rioting armed with deadly weapon, if an offence be committed by any member of an unlawful assembly, every other member of such assembly shall be guilty of the offence, Extortion, theft in a building, criminal trespass & damage, working the fire.	The case has been transferred to OC/CCP P.S. since the P.O. falls under the jurisdiction of CCP P.S.	
OE is attached. OC/MIRG-P.S. Dt. 24/05/2023				
Miceran Direct States		Punishable u/s 147/148/149/384/380/447/427/PC & 3/4 PDPP Act	34	

Signed... SI. N. Samson Singh

Designation ... In-Charge of OC/MRG-PS

Dated: 24/05/2023

Office Part Starts